
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Rogers (2-1)
Loss: Kevin Shepard (0-1)
Save: Chad Orvella (1)
HBP: Kevin Shepard, Michael Rogers
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Marion First: Jimmy Hinson Third Base: David Hoffman 
Start: 10:02   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 467   
Game notes:
- Shepard faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Boston College 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 3
NC State 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 X 4 5 3

Boston College (0-1) -vs- NC State (5-2) 2/21/2003 at Charleston, S.C. (Riley Park)

Boston College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Leahy ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josh DiScipio 2b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Drew Locke rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 4
Ryan Morgan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Matt Lederhos cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jason Delaney dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Vinny Scavone 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Garrett Greer c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Joseph Martinez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Wright lf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Michael Flynn ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kevin Shepard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Gauthier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 9 2 2 9 8

2B: Vinny Scavone (1)
SB: Ryan Leahy (1)
HBP: Ryan Leahy (1)
E: Ryan Leahy (1); Ryan Morgan (1); Kevin Shepard (1)

NC State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Camp 2b/ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Joe Gaetti rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Riley lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lee Mezistrano ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tim Coffield dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 3
    Dustin Murphy 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colt Morton c 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Dustin Knight 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
David Hicks 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Marc Maynor cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Chad Orvella ss/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Michael Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Shipwash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 5 3 2 5 7

2B: Colt Morton (1); David Hicks (1)
HR: Colt Morton (1)
SH: Matt Camp (1); Joe Gaetti (2)
SB: Matt Camp (1); Marc Maynor (1)
HBP: David Hicks (1)
E: Joe Gaetti (1); Chad Orvella (1); Michael Rogers (1)

Boston College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Shepard (L, 0-1) 5.0 4 4 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 18 23 4 9 86
Mike Gauthier 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 0 6 44
Totals 5 4 2 2 5 0 1 1 0 29 35 4 15 130

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Rogers (W, 2-1) 8.0 7 2 2 1 7 0 0 1 0 31 33 12 4 116
Brandon Shipwash 0.1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 14
Chad Orvella (S, 1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9
Totals 9 3 2 2 9 0 0 1 0 36 39 12 5 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston College - Top of 1st BC ST
Leahy hit by pitch (1-1). 0 0
DiScipio struck out (1-2). 0 0
Leahy stole second. 0 0
Locke walked (3-2). 0 0
Morgan struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Lederhos struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

NC State - Top of 1st BC ST
Camp grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 0
Gaetti lined out to 2b (1-0). 0 0
Riley out at first p to 2b to 1b (3-2). 0 0

Boston College - Top of 2nd BC ST
Delaney singled to third base (2-0). 0 0
Scavone doubled down the lf line (0-2); Delaney advanced to third. 0 0
Greer struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
Wright singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-1); Scavone scored; Delaney scored. 2 0
Leahy flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
DiScipio singled to right field, out at second rf to ss (0-0); Wright advanced to third. 2 0

NC State - Top of 2nd BC ST
Coffield grounded out to ss (3-2). 2 0
Morton flied out to rf (1-1). 2 0
Knight struck out (3-2). 2 0

Boston College - Top of 3rd BC ST
Locke singled to shortstop, advanced to second on an error by ss (2-2). 2 0
Morgan popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0
Lederhos grounded out to p (0-1). 2 0
Delaney grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0

NC State - Top of 3rd BC ST
Hicks fouled out to 3b (0-2). 2 0
Maynor struck out (3-2). 2 0
Orvella flied out to rf (0-1). 2 0

Boston College - Top of 4th BC ST
Scavone flied out to cf (2-0). 2 0
Greer grounded out to ss (0-2). 2 0
Wright flied out to rf (2-2). 2 0

NC State - Top of 4th BC ST
Camp walked (3-2). 2 0
Gaetti grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Camp advanced to second. 2 0
Riley grounded out to ss (2-1); Camp advanced to third. 2 0
Camp scored on a balk. 2 1
Coffield reached on a throwing error by ss (2-2). 2 1
Morton homered to right field, 2 RBI, unearned (0-0); Coffield scored, unearned. 2 3
Knight singled through the right side (0-1). 2 3



Hicks hit by pitch (2-1); Knight advanced to second. 2 3
Maynor grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 2 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Boston College - Top of 5th BC ST
Leahy flied out to cf (2-2). 2 3
DiScipio fouled out to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Locke flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3

NC State - Top of 5th BC ST
Orvella singled to right field (1-0). 2 3
Camp reached on a throwing error by p, SAC (0-0); Orvella advanced to second. 2 3
Gaetti out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Camp advanced to second; Orvella advanced to third. 2 3
Riley reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-2); Camp advanced to third; Orvella out at third
p to 2b to c to 3b. 2 3
Coffield grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3

Boston College - Top of 6th BC ST
Morgan flied out to cf (2-2). 2 3
Lederhos flied out to rf (0-1). 2 3
Delaney singled through the left side (0-1). 2 3
Scavone struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 2 3

NC State - Top of 6th BC ST
Morton doubled down the lf line (2-2). 2 3
Gauthier to p for Shepard. 2 3
Knight struck out, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 2 3
Hicks doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Morton scored. 2 4
Maynor reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Hicks out at third ss to 3b. 2 4
Maynor stole second. 2 4
Orvella grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 4

Boston College - Top of 7th BC ST
Greer flied out to cf (2-2). 2 4
Wright singled to left field (2-1). 2 4
Leahy reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Wright advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 2 4
DiScipio flied out to rf (0-1). 2 4
Locke reached on a fielder's choice (2-0); Leahy out at second ss to 2b. 2 4

NC State - Top of 7th BC ST
Camp reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-2). 2 4
Gaetti grounded out to 2b (2-1); Camp advanced to second. 2 4
Mezistrano pinch hit for Riley. 2 4
Mezistrano struck out, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 2 4
Camp stole third. 2 4
Coffield struck out (2-2). 2 4

Boston College - Top of 8th BC ST
Mezistrano to lf. 2 4
Morgan struck out (3-2). 2 4
Lederhos popped up to 2b (2-2). 2 4
Delaney struck out looking (1-2). 2 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Top of 8th BC ST
Morton walked (3-1). 2 4
Knight reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Morton out at second p to ss. 2 4
Hicks reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); Knight out at second 1b to ss. 2 4
Maynor grounded out to 3b (2-2). 2 4

Boston College - Top of 9th BC ST
Shipwash to p for Rogers. 2 4
Scavone grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 2 4
Greer singled to right field (0-2). 2 4
Martinez pinch ran for Greer. 2 4
Flynn pinch hit for Wright. 2 4
Flynn walked (3-2); Martinez advanced to second. 2 4
Camp to ss. 2 4
Murphy to 2b for Coffield. 2 4
Orvella to p. 2 4
/  for Shipwash. 2 4
Leahy struck out looking (1-2). 2 4
DiScipio singled to right field (0-0); Flynn advanced to third; Martinez advanced to third, scored on a
fielding error by rf, unearned. 3 4
Locke struck out (1-2). 3 4

NC State - Top of 9th BC ST


